
collegamenti AEROPORTO FVGcollegamenti AEROPORTO FVG
da/per TRIESTE -  da/per  UDINEda/per TRIESTE -  da/per  UDINE
da/per GRADO - da/per GORIZIAda/per GRADO - da/per GORIZIA



LINEA E51 ● da AEROPORTO FVG a TRIESTE
numero corsa 85 9 87 93 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 135 137 119 37 149
frequenza corsa f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f L-V
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 6.00 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05
(12029) MONFALCONE V. Rosselli, 15/17 6.11 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16
(20106) DUINO SP2 (Centro) 6.24 7.02 7.27 7.57 8.32 8.57 9.27 10.02 10.27 10.57 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.34
(20110) SISTIANA, 43/C (Centro) 6.29 7.07 7.32 8.02 8.37 9.02 9.32 10.07 10.32 11.02 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.39
(20605) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 6.40 7.18 7.43 8.13 8.48 9.13 9.43 10.18 10.43 11.13 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.50
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 6.53 7.31 7.56 8.26 9.01 9.26 9.56 10.31 10.56 11.26 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.03

numero corsa 151 41 43 45 47 49 113 51 387 53 127 139 59 61 131 65 67
frequenza corsa Sab f f f f L-V Sab L-V Sab L-V Sab f f f f f f
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 16.35 17.05 17.05 17.35 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35
(12029) MONFALCONE V. Rosselli, 15/17 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 16.46 17.16 17.16 17.46 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46
(20106) DUINO SP2 (Centro) 14.44 14.57 15.27 16.02 16.27 17.16 17.02 17.29 17.27 17.59 17.57 18.32 18.57 19.32 19.57 20.27 21.02
(20110) SISTIANA, 43/C (Centro) 14.49 15.02 15.32 16.07 16.32 17.21 17.07 17.34 17.32 18.04 18.02 18.37 19.02 19.37 20.02 20.32 21.07
(20605) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 15.00 15.13 15.43 16.18 16.43 17.32 17.18 17.45 17.43 18.15 18.13 18.48 19.13 19.48 20.13 20.43 21.18
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 15.13 15.26 15.56 16.31 16.56 17.45 17.31 17.58 17.56 18.28 18.26 19.01 19.26 20.01 20.26 20.56 21.31

numero corsa 69 83 141 97 13 105 107 147 111 153 125 103 145 117 121 143
frequenza corsa f f f Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 21.35 22.30 23.30 6.00 7.05 8.05 9.55 12.05 13.05 14.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 20.00 22.30 23.30
(12029) MONFALCONE V. Rosselli, 15/17 21.46 22.41 23.41 6.11 7.16 8.16 10.06 12.16 13.16 14.16 16.16 17.16 18.16 20.11 22.41 23.41
(20106) DUINO SP2 (Centro) 21.57 22.54 23.52 6.24 7.27 8.32 10.22 12.32 13.27 14.34 16.32 17.27 18.32 20.27 22.54 23.52
(20110) SISTIANA, 43/C (Centro) 22.02 22.59 23.57 6.29 7.32 8.37 10.27 12.37 13.32 14.39 16.37 17.32 18.37 20.32 22.59 23.57
(20605) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 22.13 23.10 0.08 6.40 7.43 8.48 10.38 12.48 13.43 14.50 16.48 17.43 18.48 20.43 23.10 0.08
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 22.26 23.23 0.21 6.53 7.56 9.01 10.51 13.01 13.56 15.03 17.01 17.56 19.01 20.56 23.23 0.21

LINEA 51 ● da TRIESTE ad AEROPORTO FVG
numero corsa 148 4 6 8 2 102 110 108 12 16 48 18 128 22 180 182 28
frequenza corsa f f f L-V Sab L-V S Sab S NO S f f f f f f f f f
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 4.50 5.35 6.05 6.35 6.35 7.05 7.05 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
(20616) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 5.03 5.48 6.18 6.48 6.48 7.18 7.18 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
(20115) SISTIANA, 45/E SS14 (Centro) 5.14 5.59 6.29 6.59 6.59 7.29 7.29 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59
(20119) DUINO, 28 SP2 (Centro) 5.19 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.04 7.34 7.34 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04
(12006) MONFALCONE P.zza Unità 5.41 6.24 6.50 7.15 7.24 7.45 7.59 7.56 8.17 8.45 9.15 9.50 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.50 12.15
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 5.52 6.35 7.01 7.26 7.35 7.56 8.09 8.07 8.28 8.56 9.26 10.01 10.26 10.56 11.26 12.01 12.26

numero corsa 30 32 200 36 88 40 160 134 46 172 184 140 142 56 58 60 62
frequenza corsa f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05
(20616) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18
(20115) SISTIANA, 45/E SS14 (Centro) 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29
(20119) DUINO, 28 SP2 (Centro) 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34
(12006) MONFALCONE P.zza Unità 12.45 13.20 13.47 14.20 14.50 15.15 15.50 16.15 16.45 17.20 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.50 20.15 20.45
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 12.56 13.31 13.58 14.31 15.01 15.26 16.01 16.26 16.56 17.31 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 20.01 20.26 20.56

numero corsa 64 196 68 186 150 190 164 192 198 72 202 168 166 194 188
frequenza corsa f f f f Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes
(20608) TRIESTE P.zza Libertà (Autostazione) 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.35 4.55 7.00 9.05 10.55 13.00 14.05 15.15 18.05 19.05 21.05 22.15
(20616) GRIGNANO-MIRAMARE SS14 20.48 21.18 21.48 22.48 5.08 7.13 9.18 11.08 13.13 14.18 15.28 18.18 19.18 21.18 22.28
(20115) SISTIANA, 45/E SS14 (Centro) 20.59 21.29 21.59 22.59 5.19 7.24 9.29 11.19 13.24 14.29 15.39 18.29 19.29 21.29 22.39
(20119) DUINO, 28 SP2 (Centro) 21.04 21.34 22.04 23.04 5.24 7.29 9.34 11.24 13.29 14.34 15.44 18.34 19.34 21.34 22.44
(12006) MONFALCONE P.zza Unità 21.15 21.52 22.15 23.15 5.37 7.45 9.50 11.40 13.47 14.45 16.00 18.45 19.50 21.52 22.55
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 21.26 22.03 22.26 23.26 5.48 7.56 10.01 11.51 13.58 14.56 16.11 18.56 20.01 22.03 23.06



LINEA 51 ● da AEROPORTO FVG a UDINE
numero corsa 308 310 204 360 208 314 210 316 10 20 320 42 44 322 226
frequenza corsa f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 8.34 10.14 11.30 13.04 13.35 14.09 14.35 15.34 16.30 17.40 18.04 18.30 19.00 20.09 22.30
(00811) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) 8.49 10.29 - 13.19 - 14.24 - 15.49 - - 18.19 - - 20.24 -
(55502) MANZANO V. Udine 9.10 10.50 - 13.40 - 14.45 - 16.10 - - 18.40 - - 20.45 -
(62901) UDINE Autostazione 9.28 11.08 12.10 13.58 14.15 15.03 15.15 16.28 17.10 18.20 18.58 19.10 19.40 21.03 23.10

numero corsa 230 358 372 378 366 370 368
frequenza corsa f Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 23.30 11.59 13.19 16.49 19.19 20.34 0.04
(00811) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) - 12.14 13.34 17.04 19.34 20.49 0.19
(55502) MANZANO V. Udine - 12.35 13.55 17.25 19.55 21.10 0.40
(62901) UDINE Autostazione 0.10 12.53 14.13 17.43 20.13 21.28 0.58

LINEA E51 ● da UDINE ad AEROPORTO FVG
numero corsa 251 301 7 11 307 309 363 101 357 315 317 221 223 389 321
frequenza corsa f L-V f f f f f f f f f f f f f
(62901) UDINE Autostazione 5.05 5.30 6.05 6.50 7.00 8.25 11.10 12.20 12.30 13.30 14.25 15.20 16.20 17.00 17.50
(55501) MANZANO V. Udine - 5.48 6.23 - 7.18 8.43 11.28 - 12.48 13.48 14.43 - - 17.18 18.08
(00802) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) - 6.09 6.44 - 7.39 9.04 11.49 - 13.09 14.09 15.04 - - 17.39 18.29
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 5.45 6.24 7.00 7.30 7.54 9.19 12.04 13.00 13.24 14.24 15.19 16.00 17.00 17.54 18.44

numero corsa 323 325 333 327 335 367 369 353 371 359 365 373 375 255
frequenza corsa L-V f f f f Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes Fes
(62901) UDINE Autostazione 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.36 21.10 4.55 8.55 11.40 13.00 15.10 17.05 18.15 20.20 22.25
(55501) MANZANO V. Udine 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.54 21.28 5.13 9.13 11.58 13.18 15.28 17.23 18.33 20.38 22.43
(00802) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) 19.09 19.39 20.09 21.15 21.49 5.34 9.34 12.19 13.39 15.49 17.44 18.54 20.59 23.04
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 19.24 19.54 20.24 21.30 22.04 5.49 9.49 12.34 13.54 16.04 17.59 19.09 21.14 23.19



LINEA E01 ● da GORIZIA ad AEROPORTO FVG
numero corsa 37 45-245 93 17 65 97-297 31 39-239 107-307 159 91 55-255 121-321 117-317 53-253 61-261
frequenza corsa f f f f f f f L-V Sab Sab S L-V f Fes Fes Fes Fes
(CIP02) GORIZIA Centro Intermodale Passeggeri 4.35 5.32 5.59 8.50 10.00 11.30 11.55 13.25 13.25 16.15 17.30 10.10 12.00 16.00 17.30
(00802) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) 4.51 5.48 6.15 9.06 10.14 11.46 12.11 13.41 13.41 13.46 16.31 17.46 10.26 12.16 16.16 17.46
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 5.06 6.03 6.30 9.21 10.31 12.01 12.26 13.56 13.56 14.01 16.46 18.01 10.41 12.31 16.31 18.01

LINEA E01 ● da AEROPORTO FVG a GORIZIA
numero corsa 40 64-264 60-260 58 62-262 42 148-348 178 176-376 68-268 140-340 26
frequenza corsa f f f f L-V L-V S L-V L-V Sab Fes Fes Fes

(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 11.23 15.58 18.23 19.03 19.35 20.09 22.57 23.51 23.51 15.43 18.23 23.51
(00811) GRADISCA V.le Regina Elena (Giardini) 11.38 16.13 18.38 19.18 19.50 20.24 23.12 0.06 0.06 15.58 18.38 0.06
(CIP02) GORIZIA Centro Intermodale Passeggeri 11.54 16.29 18.54 19.34 20.06 20.40 23.28 0.22 0.22 16.14 18.54 0.22



LINEA E01 ● da AEROPORTO FVG a GRADO
numero corsa 45-245 97-297 39-239 107-307 55-255 121-321 117-317 53-253 61-261
frequenza corsa f f L-V Sab f Fes Fes Fes Fes
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 6.03 12.01 13.56 13.56 18.01 10.41 12.31 16.31 18.01
(12029) MONFALCONE V. Rosselli, 15/17 6.19 12.17 14.12 14.12 18.17 10.57 12.47 16.47 18.17
(00915) GRADO V.le Orsa Maggiore, 51 (Pineta Centro) 6.51 12.45 14.44 14.40 18.45 11.25 13.15 17.15 18.45
(00933) GRADO P.zza Carpaccio (Autostazione) 7.00 12.54 14.53 14.49 18.54 11.34 13.24 17.24 18.54

LINEA E01 ● da GRADO ad AERPORTO FVG
numero corsa 64-264 60-260 62-262 148-348 176-376 68-268 140-340
frequenza corsa f f L-V L-V Sab Fes Fes

(00933) GRADO P.zza Carpaccio (Autostazione) 15.05 17.30 18.42 22.00 22.55 14.50 17.30
(00911) GRADO V.le Orsa Maggiore, 48 (Pineta Centro) 15.14 17.39 18.51 22.09 23.04 14.59 17.39
(12006) MONFALCONE P.zza Unità 15.42 18.07 19.19 22.41 23.35 15.27 18.07
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 15.58 18.23 19.35 22.57 23.51 15.43 18.23

LINEA E26 ● da GRADO ad AEROPORTO FVG
numero corsa 1 7 5 3 29 11 45 9 41 37 13 21 33 17 19
frequenza corsa f f S S NO S f S S S NO S L-V f L-V Fes Fes
(00933) GRADO P.zza Carpaccio (Autostazione) 6.10 6.25 8.00 8.08 10.40 18.40 12.50 17.10
(50402) AQUILEIA V. Beligna, df 1/A 6.22 6.37 8.12 8.20 10.52 18.52 13.02 17.22
(52302) CERVIGNANO D.F. Stazione Ferroviaria - - - - - 13.15 13.45 - - -
(52301) CERVIGNANO D.F. P.zza Marconi (Autostazione) 6.00 6.33 6.48 8.30 8.30 11.02 12.30 13.22 - 14.05 16.15 17.32 19.02 13.12 17.32
(52302) CERVIGNANO D.F. Stazione Ferroviaria 6.03 6.36 6.51 8.33 8.33 11.05 - 13.25 - 14.08 16.18 17.35 19.05 13.15 17.35
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 6.30 7.03 7.18 9.00 9.00 11.32 12.58 13.52 14.23 14.35 16.45 18.02 19.32 13.42 18.02

LINEA E26 ● MONFALCONE - FIUMICELLO - CERVIGNANO - GRADO
numero corsa 26 22 4 38 30 42 12 6 20 10 40 32 46
frequenza corsa S NO S S f S NO S S NO S f L-V f Fes Fes
(01629) RONCHI D.L. AEROPORTO F.V.G. 7.25 7.19 7.53 8.34 13.23 13.24 14.06 14.04 15.19 17.40 18.34 11.44 18.34
(52302) CERVIGNANO D.F. Stazione Ferroviaria - 7.46 - 9.01 - 13.51 14.33 14.31 15.46 18.07 19.01 12.11 19.01
(52301) CERVIGNANO D.F. P.zza Marconi (Autostazione) 7.53 7.49 8.21 9.04 13.51 13.54 14.36 14.34 15.49 18.10 19.04 12.14 19.04
(50409) AQUILEIA V. Beligna, 1/A 8.03 7.59 8.31 9.14 14.03 14.04 14.48 14.44 15.59 18.21 19.14 12.24 19.14
(00933) GRADO P.zza Carpaccio (Autostazione) 8.15 8.11 8.43 9.26 14.15 14.16 15.00 14.56 16.11 18.33 19.26 12.36 19.26
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